A.P.N. No.:	006-041-42				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 312.00				
File No.:	2430237 NW				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below			
When Recorded Mail To:					
Cline Family Trust, dated June 24, 2016 and Scott Anthony Cline					
PO Box 697					
Pioche, NV 89043					

\$349.00 PRTT:\$312.00 Rec:\$37.00 10/31/2024 11:03 AM STEWART TITLE LAS VEGAS WARM SPRINGS:\$12.00 AMY ELMER, RECORDE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Gary Hayes Mitchell and Maureen Patricia Mitchell, who acquired title as Gary H. Mitchell and Maureen P. Mitchell, Trustees of the Gary H. Mitchell and Maureen P. Mitchell Family Trust, dated November 20, 1997 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Scott A. Cline and Deborah K. Cline, Trustees of the Cline Family Trust, dated June 24, 2016, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The East One-Half (E 1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of U.S. Government Lot No. 12 in Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 67 East, M.D.M.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/19/24

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Trust dated November 20, 1997 Cary Hayes Milchell, Trustee

Man Date: 10-19-24

Date: 10-19-24 State of Nevada ) ss County of Lincoln This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 19th day of october By: Gary Hayes Mitchell and Maureen Patricia Mitchell trustees of the Gary H. Mitchell and Maureen P. Mitchell Family Trust, dated November 20, 1997 Signature: My Commission Expires: SCHAYLEE NORTON Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 23-8057-01 My Appt. Expires Jul 20, 2027

Gary H. Mitchell and Maureen P. Mitchell Family

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)		
a) <u>006-041<b>-</b>42</u>			^
b)			
			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:	h M Olaska Fasa Bas	COR BECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.☐ Single Fam. Res.		1 1
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	· ·	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f, ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF TH	ng:
g.□ Agricultural	h.⊟ Mobile Home	Notes:	
Other			
		0.00.000.00	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	• •	S 80,000.00	
	osure Only (value of property)	000000	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	r Tay Dua	\$ <u>80,000.00</u> \$ 312.00	
d. Real Property Transfer	r rax Due	3.312.00	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		\	\
	, ption per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion	
b. Explain Reason for		7	)
•			/
	itage being transferred: 12		/
	and acknowledges, under per		
	information provided is corre		
	ocumentation if called upon to		
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of any	ciaimed exemption	st at 1% per month. Pursuant
			or any additional amount owed.
to Arto 370.000; the Buyer	and delict shall be jointly an	d deverting name to	and additional amount over
Signature Hory Hay 1	1 Mintal	Capacity	Grantor
Signalay y my Hay	(VILICE SERI	Capacity	
Signature <u>Scall G</u>		Capacity	Grantee
Signature Scar of		Capacity	
		)	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			EE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)			UIRED)
Print Name: Gary H. Mitch	ell and Maureen P.		e Family Trust, dated June 24,
	The state of the s		
20, 1997	y Trust, dated November		6
	y Trust, dated November	Address: PO Bo	6
Address: PO Box 282	y Trust, dated November	Address: PO Bo	6 ox 697
Address: PO Box 282 City: Pioche		Address: PO Bo	6
Address: PO Box 282 City: Pioche	Zip: 89043	Address: PO Bo	6 ox 697
Address: PO Box 282 City: Pioche State: NV 2	Zip: <u>89043</u>	Address: PO Bo City: Pioche State: NV	6 ox 697 Zip: 89043
Address:         PO Box 282           City:         Pioche           State:         NV           COMPANY/PERSON REQ	Zip: 89043 UESTING RECORDING (rec	Address: PO Bo City: Pioche State: NV	6 ox 697 Zip: 89043
Address: PO Box 282 City: Pioche State: NV Z  COMPANY/PERSON REQ Print Name: Stewart Title	Zip: 89043 UESTING RECORDING (rec	Address: PO Bo City: Pioche State: NV	6 ox 697 Zip: 89043 or buyer)